Louisville Gas and Electric Company

P.S.C. Electric No. 8, Original Sheet No. 79

ndard Rate Low En	LEV nission Vehicle Service
PPLICABLE	
In the territory served.	
VAILABILITY OF SERVICE	
encourage off-peak power for low emiss	customers otherwise served under rate schedule RS to sion vehicles.
customers eligible for Rate RS in terminated by order of the Commis first-served basis.	hat may be restricted to a maximum of one hundred (100) n any year and shall remain in effect until modified or ssion. Company will accept applications on a first-come-
consumed, in part, for the powering streets or highways. Such vehicles a) battery electric vehicles or plug outlet at Customer's premises,	g-in hybrid electric vehicles recharged through a charging
Customer's premises.	d through an electric-powered refueling appliance at
return to it until the Commission has4) Company will file a report on LEV y	m or disconnected for non-payment may not be allowed to s issued a decision on the pilot program report. with the Commission within six months after the first three pilot program. Such report will detail findings and
ATE Basic Service Charge:	\$8.50 per month CANCELLE
Dasic Service Charge.	
	ILIN 2 9 201
Plus an Energy Charge: Off Peak Hours:	\$0.04872 per kWh KENTUCKY PUB
Plus an Energy Charge: Off Peak Hours: Intermediate Hours: Peak Hours:	\$0.04872 per kWh \$0.06896 per kWh \$0.13274 per kWh
Off Peak Hours: Intermediate Hours: Peak Hours: DJUSTMENT CLAUSES	\$0.04872 per kWh \$0.06896 per kWh SERVICE COMMIS
Off Peak Hours: Intermediate Hours: Peak Hours: DJUSTMENT CLAUSES The bill amount computed at the char accordance with the following: Fuel Adjustment Clause Demand Side Management Co Environmental Cost Recovery S Franchise Fee Rider School Tax	\$0.04872 per kWh KENTUCKY PUBISERVICE COMMISSION \$0.06896 per kWh SERVICE COMMISSION rges specified above shall be increased or decreased in st Recovery Mechanism Sheet No. 85 Surcharge Sheet No. 87 Sheet No. 90 Sheet No. 91
Off Peak Hours: Intermediate Hours: Peak Hours: DJUSTMENT CLAUSES The bill amount computed at the char accordance with the following: Fuel Adjustment Clause Demand Side Management Co Environmental Cost Recovery S Franchise Fee Rider	\$0.04872 per kWh KENTUCKY PUBISERVICE COMMISSION \$0.06896 per kWh SERVICE COMMISSION rges specified above shall be increased or decreased in st Recovery Mechanism Sheet No. 85 Surcharge Sheet No. 87 Sheet No. 90 Sheet No. 91
Off Peak Hours: Intermediate Hours: Peak Hours: DJUSTMENT CLAUSES The bill amount computed at the char accordance with the following: Fuel Adjustment Clause Demand Side Management Co Environmental Cost Recovery S Franchise Fee Rider School Tax	\$0.04872 per kWh \$0.06896 per kWh \$0.13274 per kWh rges specified above shall be increased or decreased in st Recovery Mechanism Surcharge Sheet No. 85 Surcharge Sheet No. 86 Sheet No. 87 Sheet No. 90 Sheet No. 91 Sheet No. 92 KENTUCKY
Off Peak Hours: Intermediate Hours: Peak Hours: DJUSTMENT CLAUSES The bill amount computed at the char accordance with the following: Fuel Adjustment Clause Demand Side Management Co Environmental Cost Recovery S Franchise Fee Rider School Tax	\$0.04872 per kWh \$0.06896 per kWh \$0.13274 per kWh rges specified above shall be increased or decreased in Sheet No. 85 Surcharge Sheet No. 86 Surcharge Sheet No. 87 Sheet No. 90 Sheet No. 91 ram <u>Sheet No. 92</u> <u>KENTUCKY</u> <u>PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSI</u> JEFF R. DEROUEN
Off Peak Hours: Intermediate Hours: Peak Hours: DJUSTMENT CLAUSES The bill amount computed at the char accordance with the following: Fuel Adjustment Clause Demand Side Management Co Environmental Cost Recovery S Franchise Fee Rider School Tax Home Energy Assistance Progr	\$0.04872 per kWh \$0.06896 per kWh \$0.13274 per kWh so.13274 per kWh rges specified above shall be increased or decreased in Sheet No. 85 Surcharge Sheet No. 85 Surcharge Sheet No. 86 Sheet No. 87 Sheet No. 90 Sheet No. 91 Sheet No. 92 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSI JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Off Peak Hours: Intermediate Hours: Peak Hours: Peak Hours: DJUSTMENT CLAUSES The bill amount computed at the char accordance with the following: Fuel Adjustment Clause Demand Side Management Co Environmental Cost Recovery S Franchise Fee Rider School Tax Home Energy Assistance Progr	\$0.04872 per kWh \$0.06896 per kWh \$0.13274 per kWh so.13274 per kWh rges specified above shall be increased or decreased in Sheet No. 85 Surcharge Sheet No. 85 Surcharge Sheet No. 86 Sheet No. 87 Sheet No. 90 Sheet No. 91 Sheet No. 92 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSI JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR